DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)

(Tender notice No. 916) opening 28-08-2017.

Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

————

v

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 916 Dated 08-08-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Improvement / repair of Boundary Wall of Water Supply
/ item Scheme at Kachelo Mohallah UC Moach
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
5 (if applicable): R
9 N_o. of B'Id technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 28-08-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No Z offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . S
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 + 5 6 7
Pay order No 03797222
M/S A.!.( Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
! Enterprises 9,72,929/= | 1* Lowest 0.70% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
2 —— . Pay order No 13337363
M/S Pro Engineering Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,74,378/= 2" Lowest 0.85% Above Responsive | Allied Bank
= g Pay order No 00522998
3 l;‘lfS %I\I” Solution S e Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
ToNIS 9,75.344/= 0.95% Above Responsive | Sindh Bank
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
¢ The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S A.K
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the/bidder.
!.k ".
\ .
Mr.Khan Muhammad Ma Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Faéal M&o (Chairman)

District Endineer

strict Council Karachi
e —




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/DE/ /9/o 2017 Dated: Z .Er"’/gﬁa +7

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 28-08-2017

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /916 / 2017.
dated 08-08-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East )

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 28-08-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii-  The tender was opened on 28-28-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.

The committee was informed that 09 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 28-28-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 28-28-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

1

Mr.Khan Muhamma L ik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal moo, (Chairman)

Accounts Of
District Council K

Executive Engineer District ngineer
achi D.M.C( East) istrict Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)



%

(Page No.2)

(Tender notice No. 916) open on 28-08-2017.

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found. -
Sr.No/ | i
Work Name of Firms Ranldng in Remarks
‘ Term of Cost
Number | - ) B ]
01 M/S A.K Enterprises "' Lowest ~ Accepted
- “M/S Pro Engineering 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S Skill Solution Provider 3" Lowest Hihest Rejected
02 'M/S Pro Engineering B 1" Lowest  Accepted
2 M/S Hurera Builder & Developer 2" Lowest Iighest Rejected |
M/S Noorani Construcion & General Order s .
] Supplier ’ Highest Rejected
03 M/S Pro Engineering 1" Lowest _ Accepted
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected |
- M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected |
04 MV/S SKill Solution Provider 1" Lowest Accepted |
- ' M/S Pro-Engineering - 2" Lowest Iighest Rejected |
- M/S A.K Enterprises 3" Lowest lighest Rejected
~ 05 | M/S Hurera Builder & Developer |1 Lowest Accepted |
- | M/S Fawad Builder 2" Lowest Highest Rejected |
- I M/S S.F Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.
7- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.
8- Decision.

Mr.Khan Muhammad|Malik (Member)
Accounts Offige
District Council

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
r Executive Engineer
D.M.C ( East )

Mr. Fazal Mehmoo Chairman)

District Engineer
tstrict Council Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.IT. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E/2017/916

Dated of opening: - 28-08-2017.

Dated 08-08-2107

Sr.No. Name of Firm

1.

s A /méyfm

Signature

M)/ $ /7&’9 fzy/wfg/

Ml Skill Sotytim /Qa’am%ay

20T

7))
=

SIS Huters fw w0 Dot e

5. /7/5 /éy/,}m/ 4”;- /’.e ?437? ,.4/4’7?/.1 /
| Order St

o | 8 i/t Jech %y/r“%//n&

s,

/) (-))M/

" HooTak By

8 w/ f @V«/ 2(,'/,;4’/’

1 \\.‘

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Accounts’Officer Executive Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East)

7
r. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (niT-05 works)

Tender Notice No.916 opening date 28-08-2017

Name of Work: Improvement / repair of Boundary Wall of Water Supply Scheme at Kachelo Mohallah

UC Moach.
Sr. o i i M/S A.K ; 5 M/S Skill Solution
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprises M/S Pro Engineering Provider
L NI Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
3 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last . . s
6 three years Available Available Available
Required Bid Security is . . "
¥ attiveed. Available Available Available
Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person of the Hrm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorizition letter.
i disqualifiec ; ; -~
g RualBed Dgpei Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhamma+! 1'f 1/ (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Faz‘a%%&mod Ginh/aIrman}
Accounts Offic s District Engineer

District Council Karaichi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.IT 05 Works. (Tender notice No.916) open on 28-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Improvement / repair of Boundary Wall of Water Supply Scheme at Kachelo Mohallah UC Moach.

:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 9,66,166/= " Comparison with Cost offered
Add 10% Above on item No 8 Rs 9,428/= SriNo Namee of Fiom or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
1 M/S A.K Enterprises 0.70% Above 9,72,929/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,75,594/=
2 M/S Pro Engineering 0.85% Above 9,74,378/=
3 M/S Skill Solution Provider 0.95% Above 9,75,344/=
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,75,594/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,75,594/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,72,929/=
Difference:- RS 2,665/=

Rs 2.665/= x100=

0.27% Below

RS 9,75.594/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S A.K Enterprises at @ 0.70% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammad M i
Accounts Offic
District Council Karachi

{Member)

W\

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. m axrmsn)

District Engineer
I):stncl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No. 916) opening 28-08-2017.

1 Name of ’rocuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Relerence No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 916 Dated 08-08-2017
3 Tender Descrintionname of Work | Providing & Laying Sewerage line at Baloch Para and
/ item Wachani Para UC Moach DCK
4 Method o1 I'rocurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 | Total Bids Received 03 Nos
Technica! 21 Opening date
3 (if applic "' A
9 Nlcl. of l%l- .'. ..:mmlly qualified N/A
(ifapplic nle)
10 | Bid(s) Re corod (Nil)
11 | Financial "' Opening date 28-08-2017
1. Bid Ex2! ation Report:
Naineof Firth [ Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No or Bic ' olTered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
) | _the Bidder cost cost rejection |
1 2 | 3 4 5 6 | 7
M/S P ) | Pay order No 13758312
) r(.l . Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
1 | Engineering 9.66,907/= | 1" Lowest | 6.60% Above | Responsive | UBL
P - " Pay order No 11315128
- z“g H”!“":“_I ¢ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
it ik | 9,68,268/= | 2™ Lowest 6.75% Above | Responsive | UBL
M/S Nooran Pay order No 12782025
3 | Construcion Amount Rs.20,000/=
General Ord 39 Lowest Substantially | HBL
Supplier | 9.09.628/= 6.90% Above Responsive
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.1 ¢ ncerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pro
Enginc o declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended
for awe ' o contract to the bidder.
Mr.Khan Muhamm~= “{aliK (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal mood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts O cor
District Counci' '

Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Ve

District Engineer
jstrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-05 wWorks)
Tender Notice No.916 opening date 28-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualilication Criteria:

Name of Work: Providing & Laying Sewerage line at Baloch Para and Wachani Para UC Moach DCK.

M/S Noorani
Sr. Elioibility Criteria M/S Pro M/S Hurera Builder |Construcion &
No. = m Engineering & Developer General Order
Supplier
ia Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITER!A:
Minimum Five year’s
. experience ol relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last : ; ;
6 Py i Available Available Available
Required Bid Sccurity is . : "
7 attache!. Available Available Available
Bid is sioned. named and
stamped by the authorized
8 person ol the Trm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
ificd . Disqualifie i g g
g [Qualif ugiitied Qualified Qualified Qualified

Ik (Mamber) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. %\a\\&%ﬂ airman)

' Executive Engineer - District Engineer
arachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muharmmafl !
Accounts i
District Council



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N.L'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.916) open on 28-08-2017.

SUBJYECT:- Providing & Lavine Seweraoe line at Baloch Para and Wachani Para UC Moach DCK.

| s |
| ; | Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| 1 [ Costo s Y U704 3/= I _ _”_ o ._f.__ . _ : i X R ..-_..I-.‘._r:ml with Cost olfered
Add 128 ept item No &7 Reabfope | |SROY emealEwmoriiide | Schedule cost by the Bidder
1 M/S Pro Enginecring 6.60% Above 9,66,907/=
j Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,70,746/=
i 2 M/ », 1lde . » o = 9‘ -2 =
M/S Hurera Builder & Developer 6.75% Above 68.268
3 M/S Noorani Construcion & General Order 6.90% Above 9.69.628/=
Supplier
| 1 Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,70,746/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,70,746/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,66,907/=
Difference:- RS 3,839/=
Rs 3.839/= x 100= 0.39% Below
RS 9.70,746/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pro_Engineering at @ 6.60% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in

competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

¥

\

Mr. Khan Muhammad Mals
Accounts Officer

District Council Ka D.ML.C (East)

Mr. Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

“hairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)

(Tender notice No. 916) opening 28-08-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017/ 916 Dated 08-08-2017
3 Tender Descriptionname of Work | Repair and Maintenace of Manholes of main Sewerage line
/ item at Kachelo Mohallah UC Moach
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
ical Bid Opening ds
3 szchmc‘x_! Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o. ofBL.lllccilrlic;:il)' qualified N/A
(if applicihle)
10 | Bid(s) Re ccted (Nil)
11 | Financial 3id Opening date 28-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Nsiiiiciof ;ir: Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No o Biil lor | offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
) | the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 B 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No13758311
] EUS.PW . Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
ngmesres. 9.94214/= | 1" Lowest | 6.60% Above | Responsive | UBL
2 T | . Pay order No 03297783
g[]:tserM r‘:;g g , Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
P 1995613/= | 2™ Lowest 6.75% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
i-Tecl ] Pay arder No 03011436
‘ e | 3% Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
P | 9.97.012= 6.90% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
e The all “oncerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e TheE." concern ! for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pro
Enginc ring (o lured has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended
for aw: ling cor et to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham =d

lik (!
Accounts (' vy

District Counc ehi

'=mber)

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

g

\

Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer

District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (NIT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.916 opening date 28-08-2017

Name of Work: Repair an aintenace of Manholes of main Sewerage line at Kachelo Mohallah

UC Moach

Sr. ST dis 1Tk M/S Pro M/S Multi Tech M/S Hi-Tech
Eligibility Criteria . . ; .
No. . Engineering Enterprise Enterprise
b I Available Available Available
2. [Sales Tax Reugistration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a
4. |Registration cerlificilte '
" |with Sindh Revenue Doard Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five venr's
2 experience ol relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last ; : .
6 thive vears Available Available Available
Required Bid Sccurityv is . : .
7 a“;t;:;d' RS Available Available Available
Bid is signed. named and
stamped by tlic ot iorized
% person of the (i1 long Yes Yes Yes
with authoriztion letter,
lified / Disqatitied ; : .
9 Qualifiec Qualified Qualified Qualified
W -
\
\\
Mr.Khan Muhammad "}, amher) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Me m airman)

Accounts Offico:
District Council K:

achi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




- DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. Work No-03 N.LT 05 Works. (Tender notice No.916) open on 28-08-2017.
SUBJECT:- Repair and Maintenace of Manholes of main Sewerage line at Kachelo Mohallah UC Moach.
Q
\; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rute Quoted by the Contractors
l_ uln:.t?l\-.'m_‘ﬂu. — ‘ ‘_ o K‘J:L‘f;g‘lh r | ws; o Naiae of Fir e Uidider Comparison with Cost oﬂ'.crcd
| : o = 2 s (.00 /= - fodulecost | hy the Bidder |
1 M/S Pro Enginecring 6.60% Above 9,94,214/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,350/=
2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 6.75% Above 9,95,613/=
3 M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise 6.90% Above 9,97,012/=
[ | Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,350/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,350/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,94,214/=
Difference:- RS 3,136/=
Rs 3.136/= x 100 = 0.31% Below
RS 9.97,350/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pro Engineering at @ 6.60% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

\
%

i
Mr. Khan Muhammad Mali ember) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Me “hairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engincer District Engincer

District Council Karach D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 916) opening 28-08-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 /916 Dated 08-08-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Providing Laying Sewerage line at Bachal Bagh UC Murad
. / item Memon
| 4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 T?chnlc?ll Bld\ Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
> (if applicable) SUEs
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 28-08-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Reports
N f Firm _ | Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
| S.No ol et olfered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder | : L
| the Bidder cost cost rejection
| 1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7
z ;o Pay order No 14283665
| RESISRMLomlen I Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| 1| Provider | 995489/= | 1" Lowest | 11.50% Above | Responsive | Allied Bank
) ) Pay order No 19902422
M/S Pro-Engineering Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
1 9.96,829/= 2™ Lowest 11.65% Above | Responsive | Askari Bank
| 3 ) Pay order No 00130474
| M/S A K Enterpriscs 39 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| 9.98.168/= 11.80% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

o The E.E concerned [hr compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Skill
Solution Provider declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommend ! for awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts Offi

District Council Karohi

alik (Member)

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Mr. Fazal Gill (€hairman)

District Engineer
#strict Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (NiT-05 Works)
Tender Notice N0.916 opening date 28-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Providine 1 aving Sewerage line at Bachal Bagh UC Murad Memon.

Sr M/S Skill
N ' Eligibility Criteria | Solution M/S Pro-Engineering | M/S A.K Enterprises

o Provider

L NN Available Available Available

2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N

3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a

4. |Registration certilicate

" | with Sindh Revenue Doard Available Available Available

QUALIFICATION
Minimum Five vear's

) experience of rvlevant lield. Yes Yes Yes
Turnover of at least last . : .

6 e yiears Available Available Available
Required Bid Sccurity is : : .

7 shtached. Available Available Available
Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized

8 person of the v aline Yes Yes Yes
with authoriza o loer,

i ! Disqualilieg . .
g [Seelited/ Risquatified Qualified Qualified Qualified

(-

« {Mamher) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazmd Gill TChairman)
Executive Engineer District Engineer
thi D.M.C (East) @w«l Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhammad "/~ |
Accounts Office
District Council K2



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT:- Providing Laving Sewerage line at Bachal Bagh UC Murad Memon.

Work No-04 N 1T 05 Works (Tender notice No.916) open on 28-08-2017.

l :“ ‘ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost of Sche R8s 8YLE16/= | 1 N f Fi i dd Comparison with Cost offered
\dd 20% Ab ; 15 Rs 1.06,373/= - i st . Schedule cost by the Bidder
| M/S Skill Solution Provider 11.50% Above 9,95,489/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,189/=
2 | M/S Pro-Engineering 11.65% Above 9,96,829/=
3 M/S A.K Enterprises 11.80% Above 9,98,168/=
[ ]Tual Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,189/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,189/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,95,489/=
Dilference:- RS 3,700/=

Rs 3.700/= x 100 =

0.37% Below

| RS 9.99.189/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Skill Solution Provider at@ 11.50% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest

in competjtion. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (M}mber)
Executive Engincer
D.ML.C (East)

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik{Ylember)
Accounts Officer !
District Council Karachi

ended-2013.

Meh d Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr. Faz



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)

(Tender notice No. 916) opening 28-08-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi

2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 916 Dated 08-08-2017

3 Tender Descriptionname of Work | Providing & Laying Cement Paving Blocks Flooring From

/ item Jamia Masjid Madina to Ali Store UC Murad Memon

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website

6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos

7 Total Bids Reccived 03 Nos

Technical Bid Opening date
8 | (ifapplicable): BV
9 N.o. OfB_ld uT:u..| cally qualified N/A
(if applicablo)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opcning date 28-08-2017
1. Bid Evalu:tion Renort:
Name of Fir+ i Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
1 S.No o o™ red by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidde: - L S

| _ | 'he Bidder cost cost rejection
| 1 2 - 3 4 5 6 7
; = Pay order No 00522899
| 1 g:”g H"Irm' el Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| eveloper 1 02.467/= | 1" Lowest | 8.60% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
| 2 | _ Pay order No 01563154
| M/S Fawad Buildor Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| 041.796/= | 2™ Lowest 8.75% Above Responsive | Bank Islami
| 3 - ) Pay order No 19902424
| M/S S.F Enterpri - G e Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
. ©.126/= 8.90% Above Responsive | Askari Bank

Mr.Khan Muhammad 1’

e The all concirmed 1!
e The E.E concern
Builder & | ¢
recommend

Accounts Office
District Council Ko

'cr are being informed accordingly.
compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Hurera
« declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

/irding contract tothe bidder.

“

) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

»

Mr. F’a%n Gill (Cifairman)

District Engineer
strict Council Karachi




»

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
< EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 05) (niT-05 Waorks)
Tender Notice No.916 opening date 28-08-2017

Eligibility / Qualific: tion Criteria:

Name of Work: Providing & 1 2ving Cement Paving Blocks Flooring From Jamia Masjid Madina to Ali Store
UC Murad IV omon.

S M/S Hurera
Nr' Eligibility Criteria | Builder & M/S Fawad Builder  |M/S S.F Enterprise
™ Developer
. by (NN Available Available Available
- 2. [Sales Tax Revistration N.A NA N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Nia
4 Registration o tilicate
" | with Sindh Revenue Doard Available Available Available
UALIFIC 1 770N
CRITERIA:
Minimum Fiv o ovens
> experience of levant field. Yes Yes Yes
Tumover of at least last ; . :
6 |three years Available Available Available
g [EeauneslBid Seeuity is Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signc!. named and
3 stamped by (110 authorized vy v v
person of the 1 ! cs es es
with authori. nleter
g |Psmiieni Qualified Qualified Qualified
\
Mr.Khan Muhammaf! /"% (1700 bar) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal MeMmood Gili{€hairman)

Accounts Ol

Executive Engineer istrict Engineer
District Councif D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.LLT 05 Works. (Tender notice No.916) open on 28-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Providing & Laying Cement Paving Blocks Flooring From Jamia Masjid Madina to Ali Store UC Murad Memon.

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| Cost of Schedule Rs 8.86.250/= A N (Fi Bidde Comparison with Cost offered
Add 10% Above on iwem No.J3 Rs 79.908/= '_'] v s i ) Schedule cost by the Bidder
l M/S Hurera Builder & Developer 8.60% Above 9.62,467/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,66,158/=
2 M/S Fawad Builder 8.75% Above 9.63.796/=
3 M/S S.F Enterprise 8.90% Above 9,65,126/=
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,66,158/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,66,158/=
Amount Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,62,467/=
Dilference:- RS 3,691/=
Rs 3.691/= x 100 = 0.38% Below

RS 9.66,158/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Hurera Builder & Developer at @ 8.60% Above the Schedule Cost and being the
lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013,

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.MLC (East)

Mr. Fazal M

L

hairman)

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

